Crane and Derrick Advisory Committee
Members

Manufacturers and Suppliers

Name: Michael Brunet
Company: Manitowoc Cranes, Inc.
2401 S. 30th Street

Manitowoc, WI 54220

Business: 920-683-6390
Company: 920-684-6621

E-mail: mbrunet@manitowoccranes.com

Name: Peter Juhren
National Service Manager

Company: Morrow Equipment Company, L.L.C.

3218 Pringle Road SE
PO Box 3306
Salem, OR 97302

Business: 503-585-5721 X554
Company: 503-585-5721
Mobile: 503-910-0367

E-mail: p.juhren@morrow.com

Name: Bernie McGrew

Manager — Product Safety

Company: Link-Belt Construction Equipment
2651 Palumbo Drive

P.O. Box 13600

Lexington, KY 40583

Business: 859-264-6239
FAX: 859-264-6122
Mobile: 859-312-6017

E-mail: bmcgrew@Ilinkbelt.com
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Name : Larry Means

President

Company : Means Engineering & Consulting, PC
44 South Carriage Drive

St. Joseph, MO 64506-1233

Business : 816-232-8538
FAX : 816-232-8538
Mobile : 816-387-3944

E-mail : Idmeans@stjoelive.com

Lessors/Maintenance

Name: William (Bill) Smith

Corporate Safety/Labor Relations Manager
Company: Maxim Crane Works

508 -C DiGiulian Blvd.

Glen Burnie, Md 21061

_Business:  (410) 582-9106
Mobile: (410) 371-6308

E-mail: bsmith@maximcrane.com

Users-Employers

Name: Stephen P. Charman

Vice President — Operations Manager, New York Outdoor, Special Projects
Company: Viacom Outdoor, Inc.

49-29 Maspeth Ave.

Maspeth, NY 11378

Name: Joseph Collins

Crane Fleet Manager

Company: Zachry Construction Corporation
527 Logwood

P.O. Box 240130

San Antonio, TX 78221

Business: 210-475-8725 or 210-475-8959
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Mobile: 210-260-6701

E-mail: collinsj@zachery.com

Name: Brian Murphy

Vice President/Safety Officer
Company:  Sundt Corporation
PO Box 26685

4101 E. Irvington Road
Tucson, AZ 85726

Business: (520) 750-6272

Mobile: (520) 444-2772
Business Fax: (520) 750-6292
E-mail: bhmurphy@sundt.com

Name: George R. "Chip" Pocock
Safety & Risk Manager

Company: C.P. Buckner Steel Company
4732-4748 NC 54 East

P.O. Box 598

Graham, NC 27253

Business: 336-376-8888
Business Fax: 336-376-8855

E-mail: chipp@bucknersteel.com

Name: Craig Steele

President and CEO

Company: Schuck & Sons Construction Company, Inc.
8205 North 67th Avenue

Glendale, AZ 85302

Business: (623) 931-3661
Mobile: (623) 980-9999
Business Fax: (623) 937-3435
E-mail: csteele@schuckaz.com
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Name: Darlaine L. Taylor

Vice President

Company: Century Steel Erectors Co., LP
210 Washington Avenue

Dravosburg, PA 15034

Business: 412-469-8800
Business Fax: 412-469-0813

E-mail: darlainetaylor@aol.com

Name: William "Doc" Weaver

Advisor

Company: National Electrical Contractor Assn., Inc.
8065 S. Overhill Circle

Salt Lake City, UT 84121

Business: (801) 943-0757
Mobile: (801) 750-1055

E-mail: docweav@msn.com

Name: Robert Weiss

Company: Cranes Inc. and A.J. McNulty & Company, Inc.
53-20 44th Street

Maspeth, NY 11378

Business: 718-784-1655

E-mail: robert@mcnulty.com
nrweiss@optonline.net
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Name: Doug Williams

Vice President, General Manager
Company: Buckner Heavylift Cranes
P.O. Box 598

Graham, NC 27253

Business — 336-376-8888

E-mail: dougw@bucknersteel.com

Name: Stephen M Wiltshire

National Safety Director, Sports and Public Assembly Group
Company: Turner Construction Company

6108 Waterman Drive

Fredericksburg, VA 22407

Business: 540-710-9509
Mobile: 571-237-1138

E-mail: swiltshire@tcco.com

Users — Labor Organizations

Name: Frank Migliaccio

Director of Safety and Health

Company: International Association of Bridge, Structural, Ornamental and Reinforcing
Iron Workers

1750 New York Ave., NW, Suite 400

Washington, D.C. 20006

E-mail: fmigliaccio@iwintl.org
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Name: Dale Shoemaker

Company: Carpenters International Training Center
6801 Placid Street

Las Vegas, NV 89119

Business: 702-938-1111X

E-mail: dshoemaker@carpenters.com

Operators — Labor Organizations

Name: Stephen Brown

Director of Construction Training

Company: International Union of Operating Engineers
1125 17th Street, NW

Washington, DC 20036

Business: 202-778-2665

E-mail: sbrown@iuoe.org
brown.sk@att.net

Name: Emmett Russell

Director, Department of Safety and Health

Company: International Union of Operating Engineers
1125 17th Street, NW

Washington, DC 20036

Business: 202-778-2672
Company: 202-429-9100
Mobile: 301-535-0174

E-mail: erussell@iuoe.org
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Government/Public Entities

Name: Noah Connell

Director, Office of Construction Standards and Guidance

Company:  USDOL-OSHA, Directorate of Construction, Rm N3468
200 Constitution Avenue, NW

Rm. N-3467

Washington, DC 20210

E-mail: Connell.Noah@dol.gov

Training and Operator Testing

Name: David W. "Dave" Ritchie
Senior Risk Control Specialist
Company: The St. Paul Companies
173 Koolua

P.O. Box 1419

Bastrop, TX 78602

Business: 512-303-6277

Mobile: 512-569-7969
Business Fax: 512-303-5895
E-mail: dave.ritchie@stpaul.com

Power Line Owners

Name: Michael Hyland

Director, Engineering Services

Company: American Public Power Association
2301 M Street, NW

Washington, DC 20037

Business: 202-467-2986
Company: 202-467-2900

E-mail: mhyland@appanet.org
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Insurance

Name: Charles Yorio

Vice President Loss Control

Company: Accordia "A Wells Fargo Company"
Two Gateway Center

Suite 1900

603 Stanwix Street

Pittsburgh, PA 15222

Business: (412) 227-4670
Mobile: (412) 337-2199
Business Fax: (412) 765-1164

E-mail: chuck_yorio@acordia.com
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